Districts of the British Columbia Conference (Methodist Church) fonds

Box/Volume/
File No.

ChMD 1
Box 456 / file 5

ChMD 2
Box 456/ file 1

Box 458 / file 14

ChMD 3
Box 456/ file 2
Box 456/ file 3

ChMD 4
Box 456 / file 5

Box 456 / file 7
Box 456/ file 6

Volume/File Title and Description Extent

Three of the files were kept by the
Provincial Archives of B.C. (PABC) and
transferred to the BC Conference Archives
at some point before 2006. For these files,
the former PABC control no. has been
noted below the file title.

Bella Bella District fonds 2 cm
Bella Bella District Meeting and financial
meeting minutes

e These minutes are contained within the

volume described as Port Simpson
District Meeting minutes, 1898-1918.

British Columbia District fonds 2 cm
British Columbia District Meeting minutes
(copies)

e File includes minutes of Victoria-New

Westminster District and Victoria
District meeting minutes.

British Columbia District financial meeting
minutes (copies)
e File includes minutes of Victoria-New

Westminster District and Victoria
District financial meeting minutes.

Hazelton District fonds 3cm
Hazelton District Meeting minutes
Hazelton District Meeting minutes

Indian District fonds Sem
Indian District Annual Meeting minutes

e These minutes are contained within the
volume described as Port Simpson
District Meeting minutes, 1898-1918.

Indian District Annual Meeting minutes
Circuit Schedule

ChMD 1-17

Dates

1898-1900

1868-1910

1868-1910

1919-1922
1923-1925

1901-1907

1901-1906
1903-1904



Box/Volume/
File No.

ChMD 5
Box 456 / file 14

ChMD 6
Box 457/ file 1

Box 457 / file 3

Box 457/ file 4

Box 457 / file 5

Box 457 / file 2

Box 456 / file 5

Box 457 / file 6

Box 457/ file 7

Box 457 / file 10
Box 457/ file 9

Box 457/ file 11

ChMD 7
Box 453/ file 1

Box 458 / file 15
Box 458 / file 17
Box 458 / file 16
Box 458 / file 18
Box 458 / file 10

Volume/File Title and Description Extent

Nanaimo District fonds 1 cm

Nanaimo District Annual Meeting minutes
Port Simpson District fonds 20 cm
Port Simpson District Ministerial Session

and Annual Meeting minutes

Port Simpson District Ministerial Session

and Annual Meeting minutes

Port Simpson District Annual Meeting

minutes

Port Simpson District Annual Meeting

minutes

Port Simpson District Ministerial Session

and Annual Meeting minutes

Port Simpson District Meeting minutes

e File includes minutes of the antecedent
Bella Bella District (1898-1900) and
Indian District (1900-1907).

Port Simpson District Annual Meeting
minutes

Port Simpson District Annual Meeting
minutes

Port Simpson District Ministerial Session

Port Simpson District financial meeting
minutes

Port Simpson District financial meeting
minutes

Victoria District fonds 16 cm
Minute book, Vancouver Island and British
Columbia District meeting minutes
e Former PABC control no. 2644
Victoria District Meeting minutes
Victoria District Meeting minutes
Victoria District Meeting minutes
Victoria District Meeting minutes
Victoria District Meeting minutes

Dates

1915-1918

1881-1896

1883-1888

1889-1893

1894-1900

1896-1900

1898-1918

1908-1913

1919-1921

1923-1925
1882-1900

1918-1925

1860-1884

1910, 1918
1911-1915
1915-1916
1917

1922-1925

The United Church of Canada. Pacific Mountain Regional Council. Bob Stewart Archives.



Box/Volume/
File No.

Box 458 / file 12

Box 458 / file 11
Box 453/ file 2

Box 458 / file 19

ChMD 8

Box 458 / file 12

ChMD 9
Box 452/ file 4

Box 452/ file 5
Box 452 / file 7
Box 452 / file 9
Box 452 / file 6
Box 452 / file 8
Box 452/ file 10

ChMD 10

Box 456 / file 9
Box 456 / file 10
Box 456/ file 11

Box 456 / file 13

Volume/File Title and Description Extent

Victoria District financial meeting minutes

e File includes British Columbia District
Meeting minutes (1868-1880) and
Victoria-New Westminster District
financial meeting minutes (1882-
1884).

Victoria District financial meeting minutes

British Columbia District, treasurer’s book
e Former PABC control no. 2644

Correspondence of the Chairman, A.M.
Sanford

Victoria-New Westminster District 1 cm

fonds

Financial District Meeting minutes

e These minutes are contained within the
volume described as Victoria District
financial meeting minutes, 1868-1910.

Westminster District fonds 14 cm

New Westminster District Meeting
minutes

Westminster District Meeting minutes
Westminster District Meeting minutes
Westminster District Meeting minutes
Westminster District financial minutes
Westminster District mission accounts

Papers of the Missionary Society’s
treasurer

Kamloops District fonds 12 cm
Kamloops District Meeting minutes
Kamloops District Meeting minutes
Kamloops District Meeting minutes

Kamloops District financial meeting
minutes

Dates

1868-1910

1910-1925
1880-1894

1905-1906

1882-1884

1899-1911

1913

1915, 1920
1923-1925
1887-1915
1894-1895
1893-1896

1908-1911
1912-1915

1916-1918,
1920

1890-1908

The United Church of Canada. Pacific Mountain Regional Council. Bob Stewart Archives.



Box/Volume/
File No.

Box 456 / file 12

ChMD 11
Box 458 / file 13

Box 452/ file 1

ChMD 12
TBD

ChMD 13
Box 452/ file 2

Box 452 / file 3
Box 458/ file 13

Box 452 / file 1

ChMD 14
Box 457 / file 14

Volume/File Title and Description Extent

Kamloops District financial meeting
minutes

Kootenay District fonds 3cm
Kootenay District Annual Meeting and
Ministerial Session minutes

e These minutes are contained within the
volume described as West Kootenay
Ministerial Session minutes, 1897-
1918.

Kootenay District and Financial District
Meeting minutes

e These minutes are contained within the
volume described as West Kootenay
Financial District meeting minutes,
1896-1922.

East Kootenay District fonds 1cm
East Kootenay District Annual Meeting
and Ministerial Session minutes

e Noted as missing, July 25, 2022

West Kootenay District fonds 7 em

West Kootenay Annual District Meeting
minutes

West Kootenay District Meeting minutes
West Kootenay District Ministerial Session

minutes

e File includes minutes of the antecedent
Kootenay District Annual Meeting and
Ministerial Session minutes, 1897-
1902.

West Kootenay Financial District minutes

e File includes minutes of the antecedent
Kootenay District Meeting minutes,
1896-1901.

Vancouver District fonds 7 cm

Vancouver District financial meeting
minutes

Dates

1910-1925

1897-1902

1896-1901

1921, 1923-
1925

1910-1911,
1913-1917

1924-1925
1897-1918

1896-1922

1897-1912

The United Church of Canada. Pacific Mountain Regional Council. Bob Stewart Archives.



Box/Volume/
File No.

Box 454 / file 1

Box 457 / files
15-16

ChMD 15
Box 457 / file 12

Box 457 / file 13

Box 458/ file 2

ChMD 16
Box 458/ file 1

Box 458 / file 3
Box 458 / file 4
Box 458 / file 5
Box 458 / file 8
Box 458 / file 7
Box 458 / file 9

Box 458 / file 6

ChMD 17
Box 456/ file 15

Box 456 / file 16

Box 456 / file 17

Box 457 / file 8

Volume/File Title and Description Extent

Minutes, Vancouver Methodist Extension
Society
e Former PABC control no. 1881

Correspondence of Chairman, A.M.
Sanford

Vancouver East District fonds 6 cm

Vancouver East District Sunday school
record

Vancouver East District Sunday school
record

Vancouver East District financial meeting
minutes

Vancouver West District fonds 13 cm

Vancouver West District Ministerial
Session

Vancouver West District financial journal
Vancouver West District financial journal
Vancouver West District financial journal
Vancouver West District financial journal
Vancouver West District financial journal

Vancouver West District Methodist City
Mission and Church Extension Association
financial journal

Vancouver West District Sunday school
record

Okanagan District fonds 10 cm
Okanagan District Ministerial Session and

Annual Meeting minutes

Okanagan District Ministerial Session and

Annual Meeting minutes

Okanagan District Ministerial Session and

Annual Meeting minutes

Okanagan District financial meeting

minutes

Dates

1908-1911

1908-1910

1913-1914

1915

1910-1925

1911-1918

1913-1924
1919-1921
1923
1923
1924-1925
1915-1918

1915

1907-1918

1919-1922

1923-1924

1906-1925

The United Church of Canada. Pacific Mountain Regional Council. Bob Stewart Archives.



_Box/Volume/  Volume/File Title and Description Extent Dates
File No.

Latest update: July
25,2022

The United Church of Canada. Pacific Mountain Regional Council. Bob Stewart Archives.
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