Districts of the British Columbia Conference (Methodist Church) fonds ChMD 1-17

Box/Volume/ File No.	Volume/File Title and Description	<u>Extent</u>	<u>Dates</u>
	Three of the files were kept by the Provincial Archives of B.C. (PABC) and transferred to the BC Conference Archives at some point before 2006. For these files, the former PABC control no. has been noted below the file title.		
ChMD 1 Box 456 / file 5	 Bella Bella District fonds Bella Bella District Meeting and financial meeting minutes These minutes are contained within the volume described as Port Simpson District Meeting minutes, 1898-1918. 	2 cm	1898-1900
ChMD 2	British Columbia District fonds	2 cm	
Box 456 / file 1	British Columbia District Meeting minutes (copies) • File includes minutes of Victoria-New Westminster District and Victoria District meeting minutes.		1868-1910
Box 458 / file 14	British Columbia District financial meeting minutes (copies)		1868-1910
	 File includes minutes of Victoria-New Westminster District and Victoria District financial meeting minutes. 		
ChMD 3	Hazelton District fonds	3 cm	
Box 456 / file 2	Hazelton District Meeting minutes		1919-1922
Box 456 / file 3	Hazelton District Meeting minutes		1923-1925
ChMD 4	Indian District fonds	5 cm	
Box 456 / file 5	 Indian District Annual Meeting minutes These minutes are contained within the volume described as Port Simpson District Meeting minutes, 1898-1918. 		1901-1907
Box 456 / file 7	Indian District Annual Meeting minutes		1901-1906
Box 456 / file 6	Circuit Schedule		1903-1904

Box/Volume/ File No.	Volume/File Title and Description	<u>Extent</u>	<u>Dates</u>
ChMD 5	Nanaimo District fonds	1 cm	
Box 456 / file 14	Nanaimo District Annual Meeting minutes		1915-1918
ChMD 6	Port Simpson District fonds	20 cm	
Box 457 / file 1	Port Simpson District Ministerial Session and Annual Meeting minutes		1881-1896
Box 457 / file 3	Port Simpson District Ministerial Session and Annual Meeting minutes		1883-1888
Box 457 / file 4	Port Simpson District Annual Meeting minutes		1889-1893
Box 457 / file 5	Port Simpson District Annual Meeting minutes		1894-1900
Box 457 / file 2	Port Simpson District Ministerial Session and Annual Meeting minutes		1896-1900
Box 456 / file 5	 Port Simpson District Meeting minutes File includes minutes of the antecedent Bella Bella District (1898-1900) and Indian District (1900-1907). 		1898-1918
Box 457 / file 6	Port Simpson District Annual Meeting minutes		1908-1913
Box 457 / file 7	Port Simpson District Annual Meeting minutes		1919-1921
Box 457 / file 10	Port Simpson District Ministerial Session		1923-1925
Box 457 / file 9	Port Simpson District financial meeting minutes		1882-1900
Box 457 / file 11	Port Simpson District financial meeting minutes		1918-1925
ChMD 7	Victoria District fonds	16 cm	
Box 453 / file 1	Minute book, Vancouver Island and British Columbia District meeting minutes • Former PABC control no. 2644		1860-1884
Box 458 / file 15	Victoria District Meeting minutes		1910, 1918
Box 458 / file 17	Victoria District Meeting minutes		1911-1915
Box 458 / file 16	Victoria District Meeting minutes		1915-1916
Box 458 / file 18	Victoria District Meeting minutes		1917
Box 458 / file 10	Victoria District Meeting minutes		1922-1925

Box/Volume/ File No.	Volume/File Title and Description	<u>Extent</u>	<u>Dates</u>
Box 458 / file 12	 Victoria District financial meeting minutes File includes British Columbia District Meeting minutes (1868-1880) and Victoria-New Westminster District financial meeting minutes (1882- 1884). 		1868-1910
Box 458 / file 11	Victoria District financial meeting minutes		1910-1925
Box 453 / file 2	British Columbia District, treasurer's book		1880-1894
	• Former PABC control no. 2644		
Box 458 / file 19	Correspondence of the Chairman, A.M. Sanford		1905-1906
ChMD 8	Victoria-New Westminster District fonds	1 cm	
Box 458 / file 12	Financial District Meeting minutes • These minutes are contained within the volume described as Victoria District financial meeting minutes, 1868-1910.		1882-1884
ChMD 9	Westminster District fonds	14 cm	
Box 452 / file 4	New Westminster District Meeting minutes		1899-1911
Box 452 / file 5	Westminster District Meeting minutes		1913
Box 452 / file 7	Westminster District Meeting minutes		1915, 1920
Box 452 / file 9	Westminster District Meeting minutes		1923-1925
Box 452 / file 6	Westminster District financial minutes		1887-1915
Box 452 / file 8	Westminster District mission accounts		1894-1895
Box 452 / file 10	Papers of the Missionary Society's treasurer		1893-1896
ChMD 10	Kamloops District fonds	12 cm	
Box 456 / file 9	Kamloops District Meeting minutes		1908-1911
Box 456 / file 10	Kamloops District Meeting minutes		1912-1915
Box 456 / file 11	Kamloops District Meeting minutes		1916-1918, 1920
Box 456 / file 13	Kamloops District financial meeting minutes		1890-1908

Box/Volume/ File No.	Volume/File Title and Description	<u>Extent</u>	<u>Dates</u>
Box 456 / file 12	Kamloops District financial meeting minutes		1910-1925
ChMD 11	Kootenay District fonds	3 cm	
Box 458 / file 13	Kootenay District Annual Meeting and Ministerial Session minutes		1897-1902
	 These minutes are contained within the volume described as West Kootenay Ministerial Session minutes, 1897- 1918. 		
Box 452 / file 1	Kootenay District and Financial District Meeting minutes		1896-1901
	• These minutes are contained within the volume described as West Kootenay Financial District meeting minutes, 1896-1922.		
ChMD 12	East Kootenay District fonds	1 cm	
TBD	East Kootenay District Annual Meeting		1921, 1923-
	and Ministerial Session minutesNoted as missing, July 25, 2022		1925
ChMD 13	West Kootenay District fonds	7 cm	
Box 452 / file 2	West Kootenay Annual District Meeting minutes		1910-1911, 1913-1917
Box 452 / file 3	West Kootenay District Meeting minutes		1924-1925
Box 458 / file 13	West Kootenay District Ministerial Session minutes		1897-1918
	 File includes minutes of the antecedent Kootenay District Annual Meeting and Ministerial Session minutes, 1897- 1902. 		
Box 452 / file 1	 West Kootenay Financial District minutes File includes minutes of the antecedent Kootenay District Meeting minutes, 1896-1901. 		1896-1922
ChMD 14	Vancouver District fonds	7 cm	
Box 457 / file 14	Vancouver District financial meeting minutes		1897-1912

Box/Volume/ File No.	Volume/File Title and Description	<u>Extent</u>	<u>Dates</u>
Box 454 / file 1	Minutes, Vancouver Methodist Extension Society		1908-1911
Box 457 / files	• Former PABC control no. 1881 Correspondence of Chairman, A.M.		1908-1910
15-16	Sanford		1900 1910
ChMD 15	Vancouver East District fonds	6 cm	
Box 457 / file 12	Vancouver East District Sunday school record		1913-1914
Box 457 / file 13	Vancouver East District Sunday school record		1915
Box 458 / file 2	Vancouver East District financial meeting minutes		1910-1925
ChMD 16	Vancouver West District fonds	13 cm	
Box 458 / file 1	Vancouver West District Ministerial Session		1911-1918
Box 458 / file 3	Vancouver West District financial journal		1913-1924
Box 458 / file 4	Vancouver West District financial journal		1919-1921
Box 458 / file 5	Vancouver West District financial journal		1923
Box 458 / file 8	Vancouver West District financial journal		1923
Box 458 / file 7	Vancouver West District financial journal		1924-1925
Box 458 / file 9	Vancouver West District Methodist City Mission and Church Extension Association financial journal		1915-1918
Box 458 / file 6	Vancouver West District Sunday school record		1915
ChMD 17	Okanagan District fonds	10 cm	
Box 456 / file 15	Okanagan District Ministerial Session and Annual Meeting minutes		1907-1918
Box 456 / file 16	Okanagan District Ministerial Session and Annual Meeting minutes		1919-1922
Box 456 / file 17	Okanagan District Ministerial Session and Annual Meeting minutes		1923-1924
Box 457 / file 8	Okanagan District financial meeting minutes		1906-1925

Box/Volume/ Volume/File Title and Description Extent Dates
File No.

Latest update: July 25, 2022